## 01-08-2001

|--|

ላ ጥ	ADDI NIC	& DATENITS	ONILV

ONLY PATENTS & PAT. APPLN	AI. APPLINS. & PATENTS <u>UNLY</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and SIR: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)):	on which the particulars are.
HANWHA CORPORATION	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ]	yes [X]no
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee	(s)): Q = 1000
Hanwha Chemical Corporation	JAN 0 3 2007
Address: #1, Changgyo-Dong, Chung-Ku, Seoul, 100-797 Country: KOREA	TIENT & TRANS
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]yes [X]no 3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	vember 10, 2000 [ ] Verified Translation
4. Execution date(s) on the Declaration <u>if</u> filed herewith:	
4.5 Application number(s) or patent number(s). Others on addition	nal sheet(s) attached? [ ]yes [X]no
A. Patent Application No(s). First Inventor (series code/serial number) if not in Item 1	B. Patent No(s). First Inventor if not in Item 1
09/233,325 Jung Ho KIM	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  STANISLAUS AKSMAN, ESQ.  Hunton & Williams  1900 K Street, N.W., Suite 1200  Washington, D.C. 20006-1109  (see telephone number below)	6. Number involved:  Applns. 1 + Pats: = Total 1  7. Amount of fee enclosed:  Above Total x \$40 = \$40.00  8. If above fee missing or inadequate charge insufficiency to Deposit Account number 50-0206 (duplicate sheet not required.)
5.5 Atty. Dkt. 55365.000002	
DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE
DO NOT USE THIS	SI ACL
Janix lous Ars.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy  Total number of pages ncluding this cover sheet  Do NOT file dup. cover sheet)
Attorney: Stanislaus Aksman	Pate: January 3, 2001
Reg. No	2001
Atty/Sec: SA/ts	
AAAAAAAA AAAAAAA	

/05/2<del>001</del> GTON11 00000222 09233325 1 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 011389 FRAME: 0132** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS HANWHA CORPORATION (the Assignor), a corporation, having a place of business at #1, Changgyo-Dong, Chung-Ku, Seoul 100-797, Korea, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled

## **CHOLESTEROL BIOSYNTHESIS INHIBITORS**

(the "Invention"), described in Application Serial No. 09/233,325 for United States Letters Patent filed January 20, 1999 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, HANWHA CHEMICAL CORPORATION (the Assignee), a corporation having a place of business at #1, Changgyo-Dong, Chung-Ku, Seoul, 100-797 Korea, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, and any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue from the Application and in and to any related patent applications, Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including but not limited to reissues, reexaminations, substitutes, extensions, continuations, or continuations-in-part and divisions which may be granted for the Invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Invention, and in the Application and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue from the Application, and in and to any related patent applications of the United States or any foreign country, including but not limited to reissues, reexaminations, substitutes, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions in and to any related Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention or from the related applications in the United States and throughout the world, and all rights to enforce any and all Letters Patent or any related enforceable patent documents in the United States and throughout the world and collect damages and royalties for past and future infringement;

PATENT REEL: 011389 FRAME: 0133 AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to the Assignee and to record the Assignee as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application and any related applications and any Letters Patent which may issue from the Application or any related applications, for sale, use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives:

Assignee shall be solely responsible for preparing and filing at Assignee's expense all additional documentation (including but not limited to the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, assignments and powers of attorney) as may be required to perfect or record the assignments of the Invention, the Application and any Letters Patent with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and equivalent offices and agencies in other countries or political subdivisions thereof. Assignor agrees to provide Assignee cooperation and assistance at Assignee's reasonable request and expense in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY warrants and covenants that Assignor has the right to convey the interest herein assigned and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith.

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed, by its duly authorized corporate officer, effective this /oth day of November, 2000.

HANWHA CORPORATION

Rhee Soon Jong

Rhee Soon Jong

President

November 10, 2000

Acknowledged and agreed to by:

HANWHA CHEMICAL CORPORATION

Ву:

**RECORDED: 01/03/2001** 

Shin Soo Beom

President

Date of Execution: November 10, 200

- 3 -